



INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER DEPARTMENT
OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (GOVT. OF INDIA)
Vigyan path, Paschim Boragaon, Garchuk,
Guwahati – 35

Notice Inviting Tender

Advt. No. 585

Date: 9.03.2026

Sealed Tender are invited from the empanelled contractor of Institute of Advanced Study in Science and Technology, Paschim Boragaon, Guwahati-781035, for the following works -

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimate Amount	Location
1	Wall cabinet for Lab No.317 of Admin Building at IASST	Rs 2,37,580.80	Academic cum administrative Building
2	Paver block raising at orchid house and making connecting surface drain to main drain at IASST	Rs 2,40,421.63	Near orchid house
	Total	Rs 4,78,002.00	

The Tender will be received in the office the Registrar of IASST up to 3:30 PM on 23rd March, 2026 and open at 4:30 PM. The tendered price must be valid for one month from the date of acceptance of the tender and no change/ alteration in the tender price is admissible during the period. The Tender price shall be firm and inclusive of all taxes. Details of tenders / terms & conditions can be downloaded from the website of the Institute www.iasst.gov.in

If GST is not included in the quoted price the percentage (%) rate of GST shall be specified in the tender. All other terms and conditions will be as per GCC CPWD-2021 and its subsequent revised editions.

The authority possesses the right to cancel any tender without showing reason thereof.

Encl.....SOR I

Registrar, IASST

Summary of SOR:

SOR for a) Wall cabinet for Lab No.317 of Admin Building at IASST and b) Paver block raising at orchid house and making connecting surface drain to main drain at IASST

A	Total Estimate Value	Rs. 4,78,002.00 (GST Included)
B	Overall % above or below or at par	-----
C	Total (A+B)	-----
D	GST	Included
E	Grand Total (C) + (D)	-----

SOR					
Name of Work:		Wall cabinet for lab no.317 of Admin building at IASST			
Item No.	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs)	Amount (Rs)
23	Work for cup board supply ,fitting,fixing at lasst with following specification and make				
	Ply board ,make JD make 100% water proof 10 years warranty				
	look godrej make				
	Hinge BTL company				
	SS 304 hanging Rod 2 nos				
	Modular shutters with front glass panel inside 0.8 mm mica				
		118.79	sqft	2000	237580.80

Paver block raising at orchid house and making connecting surface drain to Maindrain					
A	SOR				
Sl.No-	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
15.59	Dismantling of flexible pavement(Bituminous courses) by mechanical means and disposal of dismantled material upto lead a 1 km as per the direction of engineer in-charge	4.00	cum	420.80	1683.20
4.1	1:1.5:3 (1 Cement: 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) including manufactured sand derived from Recycled Concrete Aggregate (RCA) upto 25% : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size Recycled Concrete Aggregate (RCA) upto 25%	0.75	cum	8127.00	6095.25
6.1	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: 6.1.1 Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) cum	6.30	cum	7370.65	46435.10
2.8	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m inwidth or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.	1.20	cum	260.30	312.36
4.1.5	1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal sized derived from natural sources) cum	14.58	cum	7294.70	106356.73
2.27	Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20	37.50	cum	1000	37500.00
10.16	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete.	110.00	kg	154.90	17039.00
extra	Supply ,fitting and fixing of Hume pipe at approach road for drainage system	8.00	mtr	25000.00	25000.00
				Total	240421.63